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Academy of Scientific and Innovative Research (AcSIR)
Anusandhan Bhawan, 2 Rafi Marg, New Delhi — 110 001

No. AcSIR/4/4(1)-2012 27 August, 2012

NOTIFICATION OF DEANS AND ASSOCIATE DEANS OF AcSIR

The Chairman of the Senate of the Academy of Scientific and Innovative Research
(AcSIR) is pleased to nominate the Deans and Associate deans for the Faculty of
Biological Sciences, Chemical Sciences, Mathematical and Information Sciences,
Engineering Sciences and Physical Sciences of AcSIR with the following members:

Sr. Name & Address Telephone No. Email Address
No Office Residence
‘ ____________ Biological Sciences st Wil
1. | Prof. Amitabha Chattopadhyaya 040-27192578 040-27015197 | amit@ccmb.res.in
Dean 09849803092
Centre for Cellular & Molecular
Biology
Uppal Road
Hyderabad 500 007
2. | Dr. Mitali Mukerji 011-27666156 mitali@igib.res.in
Associate Dean 9811288052
CSIR-Institute of Genomics &
Integrative Biology
Mall Road, Delhi -110 007
R e e 1 Chemical Sciences i i e
3. | Dr. A. Ajayaghosh 0471-2515306 0471-2491592 | ajayaghosh62@gmail.com
Dean 09446059059 &
National Institute for Interdisciplinary ajayaghosh@niist.res.in
Science & Technology
Industrial Estate PO, Pappanamcode
Thiruvananthapuram-695019
4. | Dr. R.K. Baruah 0376-2370806(T) baruahrk@rrljorhat.res.in
Associate Dean 0376- 2370011(F) &
CSIR - North East Institute of Science rajani_boruah@yahoo.co.in
and Technology
Jorhat - 785006
Assam
. Mathematical and Information Sciences = ==
5. | Dr. P. Seshu 080-25051920 seshu@cmmacs.ernet.in
Dean +919449077435

Scientist-in-Charge, CSIR Centre for
Mathematical Modelling and Computer
Simulation (C-MMACS)

NAL Belur Campus,
Bangalore-560037




Sr. Name & Address Telephone No. Email Address
No Office Residence
6. | Dr. Rakesh Mohan Jha 080-25086577 080-28541351 | jha@nal.res.in
Associate Dean 080-25086582
National Aerospace Laboratories 09886026955

Post Bag No.1779

Bangalor¢-56001 7

_ Engineering Sciences

il
| ll“

Dr. B.D. Kulkarni

020-25902611

020-25902402

Bd.kulkarni@ncl.res.in

Dean
National Chemical Laboratory Ll L
Pashan Road 09881729726
Pune-411008
8. | Dr.(Mrs.) Suman Kumari Mishra, 0657- 2345256 0657-2346073 | suman@nmlindia.org
Associate Dean 0657- 2345257
National Metallurgical Laboratory
Jamshedpur-831007 LEA34TI2EN0
(Jharkhand)
T sl Physical Sciences i
9. | Dr. K.S. Krishna 0832-2450384 0832-2452438 | krishna@nio.org
Dean 09765494935
National Institute of Oceanography
Dona Paula
Goa-403004
10. | Dr. (Mrs) Santa Chawla 011-45609242 011-25723185 | santa@nplindia.org

Associate Dean

National Physical Laboratory
Dr. K.S. Krishnan Marg

New Delhi-110012

09899026962

(Prof. Gautam Biswas)
Acting Director -AcSIR




